501798766 01/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam P. Morrison	05/10/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TESTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	620 Buckbee	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5683013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman

Address Line 1: The Halle Building, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESZ 200098US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 2

source=TESZ200098US02_Assignment_26JAN2012#page1.tif source=TESZ200098US02_Assignment_26JAN2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0758 JP \$40.00 5683013

ASSIGNMENT

I, Adam P. Morrison, of 1816 Oregon Avenue, City of Rockford, County of Winnebago, and State of Illinois, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PAINT DISPENSING SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on this 10 day of MAY 45.

1995, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

THE TESTOR CORPORATION

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 620 Buckbee, Rockford, Illinois 61104, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0759 I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

THE TESTOR CORPORATION

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

signed at RockFORD IL , on this 10 day of 1995 , 1995.

Adam P. Morrison

STATE OF ILLINOIS): SS
COUNTY OF WINNESMAN

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Adam P. Morrison, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JAMES F. THEISEN

Notary Public, State Of Illinois

Winnebago County

My Commission Expires 5/17/96

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 01/26/2012